MEMORANDUM OF ANNEXATION AGREEMENT

BE IT REMEMBERED, on the $\frac{23n!}{day}$ of July, 1999, the City of Klamath Falls, an Oregon municipal corporation (CITY), and Tom and Ethel Massey, (OWNER) entered into an Annexation Agreement committing the following-described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to possible future annexation to the City:

Lots 175 and 176 of Cregan Park, Klamath County, Oregon

Said Annexation Agreement includes a request to rezone the property following annexation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands this _____ day of July, 1999.

OWNER

Tom Massev

<u>Ethel</u> Ethel Masser

thomas N. Mazzen

CIPY OF KLAMATH FALLS
$(\sqrt{A}) / \sqrt{A} $
By: Admes K. Lella
City Manager
0.
Phila A Olian
Attest: Maallon

City Recorder

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH } ss.

On the 244 day of July, 1999, personally appeared James R. Keller and Elisa D. Olson, who, each being first duly sworn, did say that the former is the City Manager and the latter is the City Recorder of the City of Klamath Falls, an Oregon municipal corporation, and that the instrument was signed on behalf of said municipal corporation; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary

BEFORE ME:



Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 9-10-01

Vol_M99 Page 32628

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH

ł SS

On the 23D day of July, 1999, personally appeared Tom Massey and acknowledged said instruction states and deed.

BEFORE ME:	MY COMMI	OFFICIAL SEAL SHIRLEY F. KAPPAS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 303381 SSION EXPIRES SEPT. 10, 2001
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

-

Shindey F. Kag	7260
Notary Public for OR	
My Commission Expires:	9-10-01

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF KLAMATH

ł SS

On the 23rd day of July, 1999, personally appeared Ethel Massey and acknowledged said instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

BEFORE ME:



Notary Public for My Commission Expires: 9-10 0(

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Klamath Falls City Recorder P.O. Box 237 Klamath Falls, OR 97601

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 8/12/99. at 3:45 p m In Vol. M99 Page_ 326 28 Linda Smith, Fee\$ 10 _ KN County Clerk